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A001846559 SAGNIK  MANDAL Male No  1 1 UR  6  125.40  90.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495545 SUBHAM  BANERJEE Male No  2 2 UR  16  124.10  91.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000833371 SRABONI  MAITY Female No  3 3 UR  5  123.50  88.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936475 SUMI  SAREN Female No  4  1 4 ST  9  121.40  86.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302745 AMIT KUMAR MAHATA Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  2  118.90  84.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577793 SAMAPTI  MISHRA Female No  6 6 UR  4  117.70  82.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546603 SRIJITA  MALLICK Female No  7  1 7 EWS  5  117.50  84.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000265425 SHREYA  DAS Female No  8  1 8 SC  8  116.50  86.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512984 SUJIT  MANDAL Male No  9 9 UR  4  115.50  86.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000555947 HARISH  MAHATA Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  3  114.30  83.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295679 SANJIB  MAHATA Male No  11  3 11 OBC-B  9  114.00  85.00  72.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519207 SHIPRA  DAS Female No  12  2 12 SC  7  114.00  82.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301478 MANOJ  PRAMANIK Male No  13 13 UR  6  113.30  84.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143343 SUDIP  KUNDU Male No  14 14 UR  12  112.70  84.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001095058 JOY KRISHNA DAS Male No  15 15 UR  2  112.30  84.00  54.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000401388 TANIYA  GHOSH Female No  16 16 UR  1  111.20  80.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651638 CHHAYA  MAHATA Female No  17  4 17 OBC-B  6  110.90  83.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409769 MEGHAMALA  SEN Female No  18 18 UR  8  110.40  80.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746308 NAMRATA  MAHAPATRA Female Yes  19 19 UR  4  110.10  81.00  73.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445767 SOHANA  DAS Female No  20  5 20 OBC-B  4  110.10  80.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628713 ANISH  MANDAL Male No  21  3 21 SC  3  109.80  81.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549786 SOHAM  KHAMARI Male No  22 22 UR  6  109.50  83.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690577 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  1  109.30  80.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531223 PURBA  BADHUK Female No  24  4 24 SC  6  108.50  80.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440360 BRISTI  MAITY Female No  25 25 UR  2  108.40  80.00  54.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228709 BAHADUR  ACHARYA Male No  26 26 UR  11  107.90  80.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560179 RUDRA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  27 27 UR  4  107.90  80.00  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053960 MOUPRIYA  PAIRA Female No  28 28 UR  4  107.90  72.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001966947 SUBHAJIT  GORAI Male No  29 29 UR  7  107.80  83.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194076 PRASUN KUMAR SING Male No  30  2 30 ST  2  107.80  77.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001069748 PAYEL  RAY Female No  31 31 UR  7  107.20  74.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510875 AGRODUT  

BHATTACHARJYA

Male No  32 32 UR  2  107.10  81.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100663 MINAKSHI  CHANDAK Female No  33 33 UR  6  106.50  76.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569396 MEGHA  HALDAR Female No  34  5 34 SC  1  106.40  75.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468899 LAXMI  PANDIT Female No  35  6 35 SC  1  106.40  73.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051263 ANINDITA  MAHATA Female No  36  6 36 OBC-B  9  106.20  78.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891913 SUBHRA  MAHATA Female No  37 37 UR  4  106.00  81.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283484 SUPREETI  MAHATA Female No  38  7 38 OBC-B  3  105.60  76.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023902 MANARANJAN  DAS Male No  39 39 UR  3  105.40  72.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653506 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  40  3 40 ST  10  105.20  77.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478851 TARINI  MAHATA Female No  41  8 41 OBC-B  6  105.10  71.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000607560 RIMA  GHOSH Female No  42 42 UR  3  104.90  71.00  64.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790705 ARCHANA  MAHATA Female No  43  9 43 OBC-B  1  104.70  75.00  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516102 SAHELI  KARMAKAR Female No  44 44 UR  3  104.50  70.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004608 SNEHA  ADHYA Female No  45 45 UR  6  104.20  74.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000679074 SHIVAJI  BERA Male No  46 46 UR  3  103.90  75.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941911 SUBHAM  BHUNIA Male No  47 47 UR  2  103.90  71.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203607 ARNAB  MAHATA Male No  48  10 48 OBC-B  9  103.60  74.00  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349396 ARITRA  PATRA Male No  49  7 49 SC  7  103.10  76.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861119 SUBHAJIT  PATRA Male No  50  8 50 SC  4  103.10  73.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588934 TAMAL  DOLAI Male No  51  9 51 SC  3  103.00  77.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979974 PALLABI  MAHATA Female No  52 52 UR  4  102.40  73.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000062 PURABI  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  53 53 UR  1  102.30  70.00  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940986 SUVADIP  MAITY Male No  54 54 UR  2  101.90  70.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278452 SHIRSENDU  MAHATA Male No  55  11 55 OBC-B  6  101.40  72.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002372556 PRADIP  MANNA Male No  56 56 UR  5  101.40  70.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981413 SOMA  MUDLI Female No  57  1 57 OBC-A  12  101.40  68.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000356479 PRADIP  DAS Male No  58 58 UR  2  101.30  71.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840168 KHOKAN  HEMRAM Male No  59  4 59 ST  2  101.30  70.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475465 DALIA  MAHATA Female No  60  12 60 OBC-B  1  101.00  71.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884878 MRINMOY  DANDAPAT Male No  61 61 UR  1  100.30  70.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830686 SUPRIYA  BHAKTA Female No  62 62 UR  9  100.20  72.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449858 SK AFTAB HUSSAIN Male No  63  2 63 OBC-A  6  99.90  74.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324446 KRISHNENDU  MAHATA Male No  64  13 64 OBC-B  8  99.80  72.00  50.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102604 PUSPA  HANSDA Female No  65  5 65 ST  4  98.60  74.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528321 SURAJ  DHAL Male No  66 66 UR  4  98.50  72.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519939 AVIK  MANDAL Male No  67  10 67 SC  1  98.40  70.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724112 JOYPRAKASH  PAL Male No  68 68 UR  5  98.20  72.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132901 RISTA  ROY Female No  69 69 UR  9  97.80  72.00  51.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Satavarshiki Mahavidyalaya,Jhargram

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:21.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001557989 ANTRA  YADAV Female No  70 70 UR  5  97.50  68.00  55.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735169 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  71  14 71 OBC-B  8  97.40  71.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989343 DHARITRI  MAHATA Female No  72  15 72 OBC-B  7  97.20  68.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690070 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  73  16 73 OBC-B  3  97.10  63.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041965 MANISHA  MAHATA Female No  74  17 74 OBC-B  2  97.00  65.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709454 MAMANI  MAHATA Female No  75  18 75 OBC-B  10  96.70  68.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510281 TUFAN  GUCHHAYAT Male No  76  11 76 SC  1  96.60  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168100 MANIK  MAHATA Male No  77  19 77 OBC-B  5  95.40  71.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953719 SOMNATH  TUNG Male No  78 78 UR  1  95.20  70.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220711 PRADIP  MANDI Male No  79  6 79 ST  3  94.80  62.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017056 ADRIKANTA  MAHATA Male No  80  20 80 OBC-B  2  94.70  70.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774741 MAHAMMAD  YUSUF Male No  81  3 81 OBC-A  5  94.60  65.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044238 BARNALI  MAHATA Female No  82  21 82 OBC-B  8  94.20  61.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103530 SAYAN  ROY Male No  83 83 UR  2  94.10  67.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000709632 SATHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  84 84 UR  4  94.10  64.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505047 PRANAY  AGARWALA Male No  85 85 UR  5  93.80  71.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783876 TANUSHRI  MAHATA Female No  86  22 86 OBC-B  4  93.40  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771209 ANAMIKA  DUTTA Female No  87 87 UR  8  93.10  68.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925794 KHAGENDRANATH  

MAHATA

Male No  88  23 88 OBC-B  3  92.40  65.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585435 HARISH CHANDRA 

MAHATA

Male No  89  24 89 OBC-B  1  92.10  66.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608428 ANJALI  MAITY Female No  90 90 UR  8  91.50  67.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260201 SANJANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  91 91 UR  4  90.90  64.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675167 AVIJIT  MAHATA Male No  92  25 92 OBC-B  4  90.80  68.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626654 HIMANGSHU  DAS Male No  93 93 UR  4  90.60  65.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765419 DEBOJYOTI  BANERJEE Male No  94 94 UR  1  90.50  63.00  72.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356962 SOUVIK  MAHATA Male No  95  26 95 OBC-B  1  90.40  64.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912766 KRISNESH  BISUI Male No  96 96 UR  8  90.40  60.00  46.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000314468 RATHIN  SINGHA Male No  97 97 UR  19  90.10  65.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744001 SUBHANKAR  MAHATA Male No  98 98 UR  13  89.90  67.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108505 SUBRATA  MAHATA Male No  99  27 99 OBC-B  10  89.60  67.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174303 BAGSING  MURMU Male No  100  7 100 ST  6  88.00  65.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731163 RANIT  MAHAPATRA Male No  101 101 UR  1  87.80  63.00  58.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649462 SHIRJAN  KISKU Male No  102  8 102 ST  9  87.50  67.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717417 AKASHDEEP  ROY Male No  103  12 103 SC  2  86.20  66.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582757 DEEPA  MAHATA Female No  104  28 104 OBC-B  2  86.20  61.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883060 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  105  29 105 OBC-B  25  85.90  60.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932095 SUMAN  MAHAPATRA Male No  106 106 UR  7  85.70  60.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835594 RAJKUMAR  PRAMANIK Male No  107  13 107 SC  5  85.60  64.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910283 MADHUMITA  MAHATA Female No  108  30 108 OBC-B  5  84.50  55.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381999 SOMA  DAS Female No  109 109 UR  6  83.90  56.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641772 PRASHANTA  MAHATA Male No  110 110 UR  5  83.70  61.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000588847 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  111  4 111 OBC-A  3  83.60  60.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414000 SREYA  RAM Female No  112  31 112 OBC-B  5  83.50  57.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751308 PUSKAR  SING Male No  113  9 113 ST  1  83.20  60.00  32.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188418 SANU  DHAL Male No  114 114 UR  3  83.20  58.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694594 KOYEL  SAHA Female No  115 115 UR  1  82.80  56.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082590 RAJKUMAR  SINGH Male No  116 116 UR  3  82.50  61.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939701 DEEP  MANA Male No  117  32 117 OBC-B  8  82.50  54.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633933 KALICHARAN  MURMU Male No  118  10 118 ST  8  81.90  62.00  27.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492044 KRISHNA  MAHATA Female No  119  33 119 OBC-B  4  81.80  57.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954316 BRISTI  BERA Female No  120  14 120 SC  12  80.60  58.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886591 BHASKAR  MAHATO Male No  121  34 121 OBC-B  5  79.90  54.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195960 BAISAKHI  RANA Female No  122  15 122 SC  7  79.70  55.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278469 ATANU  DOLAI Male No  123  16 123 SC  2  79.60  54.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473990 ISHAN  MAHAPATRA Male No  124  35 124 OBC-B  4  78.70  52.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001573649 NIBEDITA DAS MANDAL Female No  125 125 UR  4  78.70  50.00  54.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241988 RAJIB KUMAR MAHATA Male No  126  36 126 OBC-B  5  78.60  56.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338421 NILANJANA  MAHATO Female No  127  37 127 OBC-B  3  78.50  52.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170736 SUSMITA  SINGH Female No  128  11 128 ST  10  78.50  50.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409205 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  129  38 129 OBC-B  15  76.70  54.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870372 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  130  5 130 OBC-A  25  76.10  51.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509301 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  131 131 UR  17  76.00  52.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604056 DEBRAJ  MAHATA Male No  132  39 132 OBC-B  12  76.00  51.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843303 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  133  12 133 ST  16  75.80  52.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921188 SOUMYADEEP  PRAMANIK Male No  134 134 UR  2  75.70  55.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349227 KOUSHIK  MAHATA Male No  135  40 135 OBC-B  4  73.40  51.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979403 DHANANJAY  MAHATA Male No  136  41 136 OBC-B  4  73.40  51.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525862 SUDIP BERA CHOWDHURY Male No  137 137 UR  2  72.50  50.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371633 KOUSTAV  NANDI Male No  138 138 UR  3  72.00  51.00  63.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000856949 ANITA  DOLAI Female No  139  17 139 SC  8  71.20  51.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867200 MALOBIKA  DAS Female No  140 140 UR  5  70.70  51.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328824 BISAKHA  MAHATA Female No  141  42 141 OBC-B  3  69.80  51.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060711 LAXMIMANI  SAREN Female No  142  13 142 ST  8  69.50  44.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497079 SOUVIK  BHUNIA Male No  143 143 UR  1  67.60  46.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885204 RAJAT KANTI MAHATA Male No  144  43 144 OBC-B  1  67.50  43.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974557 SUMAN  HEMBRAM Male No  145  14 145 ST  2  66.30  44.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049384 BIJOY  MAHATA Male No  146  44 146 OBC-B  1  65.90  45.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729674 LABANI  MAHATA Female No  147  45 147 OBC-B  5  65.30  44.00  28.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842247 RIYA  PAL Female No  148 148 UR  6  63.50  44.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841681 BIBEKRANJAN  MAHATA Male No  149  46 149 OBC-B  5  61.80  43.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346472 MANAMI  TUDU Female No  150  15 150 ST  12  60.80  41.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000981413 SOMA  MUDLI Female No  57  1 1 OBC-A  12  101.40  68.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449858 SK AFTAB HUSSAIN Male No  63  2 2 OBC-A  6  99.90  74.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774741 MAHAMMAD  YUSUF Male No  81  3 3 OBC-A  5  94.60  65.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588847 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  111  4 4 OBC-A  3  83.60  60.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870372 SK NAJRUL ALI Male No  130  5 5 OBC-A  25  76.10  51.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002302745 AMIT KUMAR MAHATA Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  2  118.90  84.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000555947 HARISH  MAHATA Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  3  114.30  83.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295679 SANJIB  MAHATA Male No  11  3 3 OBC-B  9  114.00  85.00  72.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651638 CHHAYA  MAHATA Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  6  110.90  83.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445767 SOHANA  DAS Female No  20  5 5 OBC-B  4  110.10  80.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051263 ANINDITA  MAHATA Female No  36  6 6 OBC-B  9  106.20  78.00  85.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283484 SUPREETI  MAHATA Female No  38  7 7 OBC-B  3  105.60  76.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478851 TARINI  MAHATA Female No  41  8 8 OBC-B  6  105.10  71.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790705 ARCHANA  MAHATA Female No  43  9 9 OBC-B  1  104.70  75.00  72.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203607 ARNAB  MAHATA Male No  48  10 10 OBC-B  9  103.60  74.00  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278452 SHIRSENDU  MAHATA Male No  55  11 11 OBC-B  6  101.40  72.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475465 DALIA  MAHATA Female No  60  12 12 OBC-B  1  101.00  71.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324446 KRISHNENDU  MAHATA Male No  64  13 13 OBC-B  8  99.80  72.00  50.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735169 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  71  14 14 OBC-B  8  97.40  71.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000989343 DHARITRI  MAHATA Female No  72  15 15 OBC-B  7  97.20  68.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690070 SONALI  MAHATA Female No  73  16 16 OBC-B  3  97.10  63.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041965 MANISHA  MAHATA Female No  74  17 17 OBC-B  2  97.00  65.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709454 MAMANI  MAHATA Female No  75  18 18 OBC-B  10  96.70  68.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168100 MANIK  MAHATA Male No  77  19 19 OBC-B  5  95.40  71.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017056 ADRIKANTA  MAHATA Male No  80  20 20 OBC-B  2  94.70  70.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044238 BARNALI  MAHATA Female No  82  21 21 OBC-B  8  94.20  61.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783876 TANUSHRI  MAHATA Female No  86  22 22 OBC-B  4  93.40  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925794 KHAGENDRANATH  

MAHATA

Male No  88  23 23 OBC-B  3  92.40  65.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585435 HARISH CHANDRA 

MAHATA

Male No  89  24 24 OBC-B  1  92.10  66.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675167 AVIJIT  MAHATA Male No  92  25 25 OBC-B  4  90.80  68.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356962 SOUVIK  MAHATA Male No  95  26 26 OBC-B  1  90.40  64.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108505 SUBRATA  MAHATA Male No  99  27 27 OBC-B  10  89.60  67.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Satavarshiki Mahavidyalaya,Jhargram

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:21.55

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000582757 DEEPA  MAHATA Female No  104  28 28 OBC-B  2  86.20  61.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883060 SANJIT  MAHATA Male No  105  29 29 OBC-B  25  85.90  60.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910283 MADHUMITA  MAHATA Female No  108  30 30 OBC-B  5  84.50  55.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414000 SREYA  RAM Female No  112  31 31 OBC-B  5  83.50  57.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939701 DEEP  MANA Male No  117  32 32 OBC-B  8  82.50  54.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492044 KRISHNA  MAHATA Female No  119  33 33 OBC-B  4  81.80  57.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886591 BHASKAR  MAHATO Male No  121  34 34 OBC-B  5  79.90  54.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473990 ISHAN  MAHAPATRA Male No  124  35 35 OBC-B  4  78.70  52.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241988 RAJIB KUMAR MAHATA Male No  126  36 36 OBC-B  5  78.60  56.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338421 NILANJANA  MAHATO Female No  127  37 37 OBC-B  3  78.50  52.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409205 DEBDUT  MAHATA Male No  129  38 38 OBC-B  15  76.70  54.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604056 DEBRAJ  MAHATA Male No  132  39 39 OBC-B  12  76.00  51.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349227 KOUSHIK  MAHATA Male No  135  40 40 OBC-B  4  73.40  51.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979403 DHANANJAY  MAHATA Male No  136  41 41 OBC-B  4  73.40  51.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001328824 BISAKHA  MAHATA Female No  141  42 42 OBC-B  3  69.80  51.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885204 RAJAT KANTI MAHATA Male No  144  43 43 OBC-B  1  67.50  43.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049384 BIJOY  MAHATA Male No  146  44 44 OBC-B  1  65.90  45.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729674 LABANI  MAHATA Female No  147  45 45 OBC-B  5  65.30  44.00  28.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841681 BIBEKRANJAN  MAHATA Male No  149  46 46 OBC-B  5  61.80  43.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000265425 SHREYA  DAS Female No  8  1 1 SC  8  116.50  86.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519207 SHIPRA  DAS Female No  12  2 2 SC  7  114.00  82.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628713 ANISH  MANDAL Male No  21  3 3 SC  3  109.80  81.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001531223 PURBA  BADHUK Female No  24  4 4 SC  6  108.50  80.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569396 MEGHA  HALDAR Female No  34  5 5 SC  1  106.40  75.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468899 LAXMI  PANDIT Female No  35  6 6 SC  1  106.40  73.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349396 ARITRA  PATRA Male No  49  7 7 SC  7  103.10  76.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861119 SUBHAJIT  PATRA Male No  50  8 8 SC  4  103.10  73.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588934 TAMAL  DOLAI Male No  51  9 9 SC  3  103.00  77.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519939 AVIK  MANDAL Male No  67  10 10 SC  1  98.40  70.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510281 TUFAN  GUCHHAYAT Male No  76  11 11 SC  1  96.60  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717417 AKASHDEEP  ROY Male No  103  12 12 SC  2  86.20  66.00  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835594 RAJKUMAR  PRAMANIK Male No  107  13 13 SC  5  85.60  64.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954316 BRISTI  BERA Female No  120  14 14 SC  12  80.60  58.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001195960 BAISAKHI  RANA Female No  122  15 15 SC  7  79.70  55.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278469 ATANU  DOLAI Male No  123  16 16 SC  2  79.60  54.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856949 ANITA  DOLAI Female No  139  17 17 SC  8  71.20  51.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001936475 SUMI  SAREN Female No  4  1 1 ST  9  121.40  86.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194076 PRASUN KUMAR SING Male No  30  2 2 ST  2  107.80  77.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653506 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  40  3 3 ST  10  105.20  77.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840168 KHOKAN  HEMRAM Male No  59  4 4 ST  2  101.30  70.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102604 PUSPA  HANSDA Female No  65  5 5 ST  4  98.60  74.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220711 PRADIP  MANDI Male No  79  6 6 ST  3  94.80  62.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174303 BAGSING  MURMU Male No  100  7 7 ST  6  88.00  65.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649462 SHIRJAN  KISKU Male No  102  8 8 ST  9  87.50  67.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751308 PUSKAR  SING Male No  113  9 9 ST  1  83.20  60.00  32.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633933 KALICHARAN  MURMU Male No  118  10 10 ST  8  81.90  62.00  27.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170736 SUSMITA  SINGH Female No  128  11 11 ST  10  78.50  50.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843303 RIYA  MAHALI Female No  133  12 12 ST  16  75.80  52.00  45.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060711 LAXMIMANI  SAREN Female No  142  13 13 ST  8  69.50  44.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974557 SUMAN  HEMBRAM Male No  145  14 14 ST  2  66.30  44.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002346472 MANAMI  TUDU Female No  150  15 15 ST  12  60.80  41.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001546603 SRIJITA  MALLICK Female No  7  1 1 EWS  5  117.50  84.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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